## **DEBORAH S. MAXEY SCHOLARSHIP FUND**

(High School Senior)
St. John Lutheran Church & School
Defiance, OH

St. John Lutheran Church and School of Defiance is establishing this Scholarship Program to support and encourage a high school senior preferably entering the field of education. It is NOT a requirement that the applicant is entering the field of education.

This Scholarship shall consist of a grant, the amount of which shall be determined annually by the Deborah S. Maxey Scholarship Committee under the following terms of agreement:

- 1. The student must have attended St. John Lutheran School for at least 3 years from Kindergarten to Eighth Grade.
- 2. The student must be a freshman this fall, enrolled and accepted in a college of their choice for an undergraduate program.

The Deborah S. Maxey Scholarship committee consists of a principal, a teacher, and a Maxey family member appointed by the chairman of the St. John Endowment Committee. The grant will be presented at the student's high school awards assembly, if possible.

This scholarship grant shall be remitted to a student upon verification of enrollment into an undergraduate program.

Application for this scholarship should be submitted by the student to the church office by April 6.

## **DEBORAH S. MAXEY SCHOLARSHIP FUND APPLICATION**

| Name in Full:   |
|---|
| Address:  |
| Phone Number:   |
| Parent(s):  |
| Teacher Level Goal: [ ] Elementary [ ] Secondary or   |
| College:  |
| *Written Essay (250 words or fewer) *Must be submitted with application  Topic: "What impact did being a student at St. John Lutheran have on my life?" |
| Date:   |
| Signature of Student:   |
| Signature of Parent or Guardian:  |